12.   Short-term tourist rental of dwelling. 

13.   Off-site directional signs, per Section 907.04(2)(b) Off-site directional signs compliant with the requirements of 

Section 907.04. 

14.   Above ground liquefied petroleum gas containers between one hundred twenty-five (125) gallons water 

capacity and two thousand (2,000) gallons water capacity, provided there is a distance of three (3) feet between 

other liquefied petroleum gas containers. Liquefied petroleum gas containers shall be set back twenty-five (25) feet

[...]

Travel trailer sales; 

16.   Display of and sale of wholesale and retail modular homes; 

17.   Small wind energy systems as provided in Section 918; 

18.   Substance abuse treatment facility; 

19.   Above ground liquefied petroleum gas containers between one hundred twenty-five (125) gallons water 

capacity and two thousand (2,000) gallons water capacity, provided there is a distance of three (3) feet between 

other liquefied petroleum gas containers. Liquefied petroleum gas containers shall be set back twenty-five (25) feet